

FOI 456/2016

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Please see answers below in response to your recent FOI request.

1. How much money your local authority spent enforcing regulations on emissions control, waste and contaminated land (separately) in 1995, 2005 and 2015 (separately).

We do not record separate totals for Emissions Control and Waste and Contaminated Land, however our Financial System indicates that the net expenditure recorded against these activities in total was £88,498.59 for the 2015/16 financial year and £107,508.27 for the 2005/06 financial year. We do not hold any records as far back as 1995.

2. How many FTE staff you had employed on emissions control, waste and contaminated land (separately) in 1995, 2005 and 2015 (separately).

The number of FTE undertaking this role in 2015 was 2.3. I do not have the figures recorded for what it was in the two previous years highlighted although it is likely to have been similar in 2005 and I have no record at all of 1995.

3. Whether the income received from industry charges for these regulatory activities covers the full costs incurred by your authority?

Please see answer to question 1.